
Early Years Services - December 2025 Kildare

Tusla Number Service Name Address Town County
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No. Of Children 
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TU2015KE188

Naíonra Bhóín Dé 

Teoranta

Bothar Glass, An 

Currach, Co. Kildare An Currach Kildare Deirdre White Deirdre White 0838773434 2 - 6 Years Sessional 22 01/01/2026

TU2017KE505 Jo's Playschool

Ardclough Village 

Centre, Ardclough, 

Co. Kildare Ardclough Kildare Joanna Byrne Joanna Byrne 0878258744 2 - 6 Years Sessional 44 04/09/2023

TU2015KE160 Early Scholars

25 The Old Mill 

Race, Athgarvan, 

Co. Kildare Athgarvan Kildare Suzanne Fleming Sinitta Ryan 045405444 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 39 01/01/2026

TU2015KE005

The Curragh 

Montessori School

Old National School, 

Athgarvan, Co. 

Kildare Athgarvan Kildare Mary McCann Mary McCann 0872995387 2 - 6 Years Sessional 43 01/01/2026

TU2015KE143

Ardreigh 

Montessori and 

Child Care Centre

Ardreigh, Athy, Co. 

Kildare Athy Kildare

Ann Manley, Claire 

Manley

Claire Manley, Ann 

Manley 0598641111 1 - 6 Years Full Day, Sessional 35 01/01/2026

TU2021KE001

Churchtown 

Stepping Stones 

Preschool & After 

School

Castlemitchell, 

Churchtown, Athy, 

Co. Kildare Athy Kildare

Linda Byrne, 

Lorraine Morrin Lorraine Morrin 0877553349 2 - 6 Years Sessional 18 31/08/2024

TU2015KE196

Early Learners 

Creche,Pre-school & 

Afterschool

Timolin, Moone, 

Athy, Co. Kildare Athy Kildare Clare Doran Clare Doran 0598624781 1 - 6 Years Full Day 44 01/01/2026

TU2015KE161

Fun Times 

Preschool

Scrouthea, 

Goulyduff, Athy, Co. 

Kildare Athy Kildare Cathy Ryan Cathy Ryan 0598641272 2 - 6 Years Sessional 9 01/01/2026

TU2015KE128

Happy Days 

Community 

Childcare CLG

Woodstock St., 

Athy, Co. Kildare Athy Kildare John Delaney Caroline Wallace 0598630110 1 - 6 Years Full Day 60 01/01/2026

TU2015KE168

Just for Kids Creche 

Ltd

Castledermot Road, 

Bray, Athy, Co. 

Kildare Athy Kildare Gemma Loughman Gemma Loughman 0876310531 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 26 01/01/2026

TU2023KE005

Shining Stars 

Academy Limited

Church road, Athy, 

Co. Kildare Athy Kildare

Christine Bowden, 

Grace Bowden Lisa Kelly 0860224605 2 - 6 Years Part Time, Sessional 66 24/08/2023

TU2015KE199

Shining Stars 

Academy Ltd

Coney Ave, 

Coneyboro, Athy, 

Co. Kildare Athy Kildare Christine Bowden Tara Louise Swayne 086839319 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 80 01/01/2026

TU2016KE011 Sugradh Kilberry

Kilberry National 

School, Kilberry, 

Athy, Co. Kildare Athy Kildare Michael O'Sullivan

Catherine 

O’Loughlin 045523908 2 - 6 Years Sessional 22 01/01/2026

TU2015KE200

Ternuco Ltd T/A 

Creative Kids

Unit 4 & 5, Ardrew 

Square, Dunbrinn, 

Athy, Co. Kildare Athy Kildare Aidan Corless

Elaine Collins 

McGuirk 0598633631 2 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 61 01/01/2026
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TU2015KE057 Tiny Tots Pre-school

Flinters Est. Comm. 

Building, Flinters 

Close, Athy, Co. 

Kildare Athy Kildare Caroline Redmond Caroline Redmond 0879080043 2 - 6 Years Sessional 32 01/01/2026

TU2015KE090

Tir na Nóg Early 

Years Care & 

Education Centre 

Ltd

Model Court, Athy, 

Co. Kildare Athy Kildare Kathleen Cash Kathleen Cash 0598632955 1 - 6 Years Full Day 124 01/01/2026

TU2015KE016 Young World

Kilmead, Athy, Co. 

Kildare Athy Kildare Bridie Corrigan Bridie Corrigan 0598626172 2 - 6 Years Sessional 22 01/01/2026

TU2015KE142

Ballymore Eustace 

Community 

Playgroup

Resource Centre, 

Ballymore Eustace, 

Ballymore Eustace, 

Co. Kildare Ballymore Eustace Kildare

Aine McCarville, 

Carol Nevin Nicole Dillon 0876716912 2 - 6 Years Part Time, Sessional 22 01/01/2026

TU2017KE502

Flowertots 

Preschool

Caragh Community 

Centre, 

Gingerstown, 

Caragh, Co. Kildare Caragh Kildare Natalie Stout Natalie Stout 0879140151 2 - 6 Years Sessional 34 02/08/2023

TU2015KE072

Clever Cats 

Childcare Centre

No 2 Trinity 

Cresent, Derrinturn, 

Carbury, Co. Kildare Carbury Kildare Deirdre Mills Deirdre Mills 0469552204 2 - 6 Years Sessional 44 01/01/2026

TU2015KE100

Scallywags 

Montessori

Carbury Village, 

Carbury, Co. Kildare Carbury Kildare Rachel Considine Rachel Considine 0469552972 2 - 6 Years

Part Time , 

Sessional 30 (Max 23 PT) 01/01/2026

TU2015KE006 Busy Beavers

Abbeylands, Mill 

Road, 

Castledermot, Co. 

Kildare Castledermot Kildare Sharon O'Neill Sharon O’Neill 0894970724 2 - 6 Years Part Time, Sessional 22 01/01/2026

TU2015KE169

Cherish Childcare & 

Early Learning 

Centre

Abbeylands, 

Barnhill, 

Castledermot, Co. 

Kildare Castledermot Kildare Melanie Watson Audrey Kieran 0599162556 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 57 01/01/2026

TU2020KE002

Brilliant Beginnings 

Crecheand 

Preschool

Block B, Willow 

Court, Primrose 

Gate, Celbridge, Co. 

Kildare Celbridge Kildare Lorna Murphy Lorna Murphy 019101807 1 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 52 02/06/2023

TU2015KE205

Celbridge 

Montessori School

The Slip Hall, 

Castletown Gates, 

Celbridge, Co. 

Kildare Celbridge Kildare Christina O'Riordan Christina O'Riordan 0831768911 2 - 6 Years Sessional 23 01/01/2023

TU2015KE097

Chatterboxes 

Childcare Celbridge 

Ltd

Backweston Lab 

Campus, Stacumny 

Lane, Celbridge, Co. 

Kildare Celbridge Kildare William McMickan Adele Shattock 016102427 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 43 01/01/2026

TU2015KE019 Choice Childcare

Aghards House, 

Thornhill, Celbridge, 

Co. Kildare Celbridge Kildare Elaine O'Meara Tanya Carroll 0861850944 2 - 6 Years Full Day, Sessional 60 01/01/2026
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TU2015KE132

Cocoon Childcare- 

Celbridge

Hazelhatch, 

Celbridge, 

Celbridge, Co. 

Kildare Celbridge Kildare Nicola Battams

Charlene Vigna, 

Maria Gonzalez 016544476 1 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 116 01/01/2026

TU2023KE003

Cookies' Early 

Learning Centre Ltd

Unit 17, Ardrath 

View, Crodaun, 

Celbridge, Co. 

Kildare Celbridge Kildare Megan Cooke-Smith Julieann Maher 0870905440 2 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional

51 (Max 47 Full Day 

Care) 31/07/2023

TU2015KE129

Giraffe Childcare 

Celbridge

Block B, M4 

Business Park 

Maynooth Road, 

Celbridge, Co. 

Kildare Celbridge Kildare

Dearbhala Cox 

Giffin Jurgita Jurkonyte 016303028 0 - 6 Years Full Day, Part Time 140 01/01/2026

TU2020KE006

Happy Years 

Childcare

The green, Oldtown 

Mill, Celbridge, Co. 

Kildare Celbridge Kildare Diane Ryan Diane Ryan 0872852113 2 - 6 Years Part Time, Sessional 50 Sessional 06/09/2023

TU2022KE005

Hazelhatch 

Preschool and 

Afterschool

Celbridge GAA, 

Hazelhatch Road, 

Celbridge, Co. 

Kildare Celbridge Kildare Beatriz Gomez Sarah Hodson 087 3140170 2 - 6 Years Part Time, Sessional

18 (Max 14 part-

time) 18/10/2025

TU2015KE020

Jane’s Tree Top 

Montessori

407 Ballyoulster 

park, Celbridge, Co. 

Kildare Celbridge Kildare Jane Reeves Jane Reeves 0879310297 2 - 6 Years Sessional 16 01/01/2026

TU2015KE140

Kiddies Choice 

Creche

1 Elm Park, 38 

Maynooth Road, 

Celbridge, Co. 

Kildare Celbridge Kildare

Mary Tuohy, Sean 

Tuohy Lynda Carroll 016288650 2 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 51 01/01/2026

TU2015KE147

Memory Lane 

Playschool

Room 3, The Mill, 

Celbridge, Co. 

Kildare Celbridge Kildare Caroline Pierce Caroline Pierce 0877630122 2 - 6 Years Sessional 22 01/01/2026

TU2015KE164 Naíonra Aoibhneas

The Mill Community 

Centre, Celbridge, 

Co. Kildare Celbridge Kildare Mary Lawlor Mary Lawlor 0876399686 2 - 6 Years Sessional 11 01/01/2026

TU2025KE002

Scoil Beag 

Playschool

Oldtown Road, 

Celbridge, Co. 

Kildare Celbridge Kildare Shauna Kennedy Shauna Kennedy 0894262801 2 - 6 Years Sessional 20 28/08/2025

TU2015KE010

The Childrens’ 

Circle

33 Thornhill 

Heights, Celbridge, 

Co. Kildare Celbridge Kildare Martina Stokes Martina Stokes 016288443 2 - 6 Years Sessional 22 01/01/2026

TU2015KE108

The Kindergarten @ 

Gymboree

15 The Avenue, St 

Wolstan’s Abbey, 

Celbridge, Co. 

Kildare Celbridge Kildare Annie Rennicks Annie Rennicks 0874154502 2 - 6 Years Sessional 40 01/01/2026

TU2015KE054

The Purple Penguin 

Creche & 

Montessori

The Orchard, 

Oldtown Mill, 

Celbridge, Co. 

Kildare Celbridge Kildare Sandra Buckley Sandra Buckley 016274791 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 73 01/01/2026
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TU2015KE073

Vivienne’s 

Playschool

12 The Drive, Abbey 

Farm, Celbridge, Co. 

Kildare Celbridge Kildare Vivienne Kavanagh Vivienne Kavanagh 0872790123 2 - 6 Years Sessional 13 01/01/2026

TU2015KE201

An Scoil Bheag 

Montessori

Cluain Phadraig, 

Dublin Road, Clane, 

Co. Kildare Clane Kildare Mari Glynn Emma Haren 045892462 2 - 6 Years Sessional 14 01/01/2026

TU2024KE004

Cookies Early 

learning Centre

Aughamore, 

Loughbollard, 

Clane, Co. Kildare Clane Kildare Megan Cooke-Smith Megan Cooke 0877788109 1 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 108 12/08/2024

TU2015KE106

Early Days Creche 

and Daycare

Collegewood 

Manor, Clane, Co. 

Kildare Clane Kildare Tanya Montgomery Tanya Montgomery 045892483 0 - 6 Years Full Day 68 01/01/2026

TU2015KE095 Enquiring Minds

Yew Tree Square, 

Prosperous Road, 

Clane, Co. Kildare Clane Kildare Clare Venter Clare Venter 045838488 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 94 01/01/2026

TU2016KE007

La Petite Ecole 

Montessori A.M.I.

Scoil Bhride Girl's 

School, Prosperous 

Road, Clane, Co. 

Kildare Clane Kildare Rita Bourdiol-Ruane Rita Bourdiol-Ruane 045861200 2 - 6 Years Sessional 44 01/01/2026

TU2015KE027 Small Beginnings

Capdoo, Clane, Co. 

Kildare Clane Kildare Shirley O'Keeffe Shirley O'Keeffe 0892727139 2 - 6 Years Sessional 22 01/01/2026

TU2015KE190

Superkids Childcare 

Centre

Alexandra Walk, 

Clane, Co. Kildare Clane Kildare Sandra Lobanovska Lisa Callan 045982652 2 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 66 01/01/2026

TU2025KE005

The Learning Tree 

Early Education 

Limited

Creche at 

Abbotfield, 

Abbotfield, Clane, 

Co. Kildare Clane Kildare Mateusz Cina

Paulina Zurawska-

Cina 0877692139 1 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 77 06/11/2025

TU2022KE001

Bright Beginnings 

Brownstown

Brownstown 

Manor, 

Brownstown, 

Curragh, Co. Kildare Curragh Kildare Audrey Lynch Carolanne Abbey 045249009 1 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 54 14/08/2025

TU2015KE003 Wigwam Playschool

Ballysax, Curragh, 

Co. Kildare Curragh Kildare Geraldine Delahunt Geraldine Delahunt 0877824472 2 - 6 Years Sessional 35 01/01/2026

TU2015KE065

Kildare Steiner 

School

Rathargid, 

Gormanstown, 

Dunlavin, Co. 

Kildare Dunlavin Kildare Amanda Lopes Amanda Lopes 045401919 2 - 6 Years Part Time, Sessional 22 01/01/2026

TU2015KE122

Bright Sparks Pre-

School

Ellistown GAA 

Centre, Ellistown, 

Co. Kildare Ellistown Kildare Caitriona Gleeson Caitriona Gleeson 085 12782763 2 - 6 Years Sessional 25 01/01/2026

TU2015KE091

Blossoms Pre-

School

Johnstownbridge 

GAA Centre, 

Johnstownbridge, 

Enfield, Co. Kildare Enfield Kildare Catherine Tyrell Catherine Tyrrell 0872776231 2 - 6 Years Sessional 42 01/01/2026

TU2020KE004

Early Learning 

Academy

Church Street, 

Kilcock, Co. Kildare Kilcock Kildare

Michelle Futter, 

Syliva Malanaphy Syliva Malanaphy

0876627585/08779

01910 2 - 6 Years Sessional 43 24/08/2023

TU2015KE076 Kinder Crescent

Chambers Park, 

Kilcock, Co. Kildare Kilcock Kildare

Sharon Regan, 

Yvonne Regan

Sharon Regan, 

Yvonne Regan 016519595 2 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 68 01/01/2026
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TU2015KE148 Naíonra Siamsa

Kilcock GAA Club, 

Branganstown, 

Kilcock, Co. Kildare Kilcock Kildare

Lisa Mullarkey, 

Sandra Keane

Sandra Keane, Lisa 

Mullarkey 0879767314 2 - 6 Years Sessional 22 01/01/2026

TU2015KE014 Tigers Childcare

The Ryebridge, 

Kilcock, Kilcock, Co. 

Kildare Kilcock Kildare Therese Noonan Miriam Magee 016519567 0 - 6 Years Full Day, Sessional 126 01/01/2026

TU2015KE013 Tigers Childcare

No 1 Brayton Park, 

Kilcock, Co. Kildare Kilcock Kildare Therese Noonan Felicity Keogh 016519980 0 - 6 Years Full Day, Sessional 59 01/01/2026

TU2015KE039 Tiny Tots

The North Kildare 

Club, The Maws, 

Kilcock, Co. Kildare Kilcock Kildare Catherine White Roseanna Gill 0857282686 2 - 6 Years Sessional 22 01/01/2026

TU2015KE125 Tir na Nog

Boycetown House, 

Boycetown, Kilcock, 

Co. Kildare Kilcock Kildare Eilish O’Brien Eilish O’Brien 016287891 2 - 6 Years Sessional 44 01/01/2026

TU2015KE144

Auntie Annes 

Country Creche

Gilltown, Kilcullen, 

Co. Kildare Kilcullen Kildare

Anne Birchall, 

Regina Birchall

Anne Birchall, 

Regina Birchall 045482938 1 - 6 Years Full Day, Sessional

87 (Max 75 full day 

care) 01/01/2026

TU2020KE008

Early Scholars 

Prechool

Ballyshannon 

National School, 

Ballyshannon, 

Kilcullen, Co. 

Kildare Kilcullen Kildare Suzanne Fleming Alison Owens 0578633564 2 - 6 Years Sessional 22 28/10/2023

TU2015KE032

Elms Montessori 

Limited 

Kilcullen 

Community Centre, 

Kilcullen, Co. 

Kildare Kilcullen Kildare Christine Ayerst Christine Ayerst 045485887 2 - 6 Years Sessional 34 01/01/2026

TU2015KE088 Kidz Akademy

Unit 1-2 Hillcrest 

Main Street, 

Kilcullen, Co. 

Kildare Kilcullen Kildare James Moore Siobhan Daly 045484823 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 80 01/01/2026

TU2015KE018

Kilcullen 

Community 

Childcare & 

Education Centre

Community 

Complex, 

Newbridge Road, 

Kilcullen, Co. 

Kildare Kilcullen Kildare Sinead Forde

Emma McEvoy, Lisa 

Kennedy 0872178217 2 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 80 01/01/2026

TU2015KE055 Bright Beginnings

Bungalow 1, 

Dunmurray Road, 

Kildare, Co. Kildare Kildare Kildare Audrey Lynch Brigid Reddy 045530079 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 175 01/01/2026

TU2024KE007 Darling Buds

11 The Heights 

Walkers Gate, 

Southgreen Road, 

Kildare, Co. Kildare Kildare Kildare Niamh Walshe Ellen Kenny 0862119960 0 - 6 years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 57 03/09/2024

TU2018KE509

Naionra Ui 

Shionnaigh

Melitta Road, 

Kildare, Co. Kildare Kildare Kildare Suzanne Fox Suzanne Fox 0862461502 2 - 6 Years Sessional 22 16/07/2024

TU2022KE004

Shining Stars 

Academy Ltd

Glebelands, Athy, 

Kildare, Co. Kildare Kildare Kildare Christine Bowden

Laura Monge 

Velasco 0830082852 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 77 12/09/2025

TU2015KE037 Toad Hall Childcare

11 Curragh Finn, 

Kildare, Co. Kildare Kildare Kildare Sinead Hall Sinead Hall 045521223 2 - 6 Years Sessional 26 01/01/2026

TU2017KE506 Bright Beginnings

St. Brigid's Primary 

School, Kildare 

Town, Co. Kildare Kildare Town Kildare Audrey Lynch Victoria Duffy 045530079 2 - 6 Years Part Time, Sessional 66 19/12/2023
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TU2016KE003

Childs Play Early 

Education

Kildare Town 

Educate Together 

National School, 

Melitta Road, 

Kildare Town, Co. 

Kildare Kildare Town Kildare Georga Dowling Amanda Collins 0874042957 2 - 6 Years Sessional 44 01/01/2026

TU2020KE001

Kildare Village Little 

Stars

3 Cunnaberry 

House, Oak Tree, 

Tully Road, Kildare 

Town, Co. Kildare Kildare Town Kildare

Katarzyna 

Wlodarska Stephanie Robinson 045531820 2 - 6 Years Full Day 44 31/01/2026

TU2024KE008 Tots Grey Abbey

Grey Abbey, Kildare 

Town, Co. Kildare Kildare Town Kildare

Annette Akerlind, 

Audrey Murray Elle Reid 0873975293 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 85 12/12/2024

TU2015KE103 Circle of Friends

Hartwell Upper, Kill, 

Co. Kildare Kill Kildare Frances Mair Frances Mair 045842719 1 - 6 Years Full Day 48 01/01/2026

TU2015KE204 Enquiring Minds

30A St. John's 

Grove, Johnstown, 

Kill, Co. Kildare Kill Kildare Clare Venter Michele Farrell 045838488 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 37 01/01/2026

TU2015KE064

Rose Cottage 

Playschool

1311 Rose Cottage, 

Kill West, Kill, Co. 

Kildare Kill Kildare Brenda Cummins Brenda Cummins 0868892971 2 - 6 Years Sessional 10 01/01/2026

TU2015KE174

Scoil Bhride Pre-

School

Scoil Bhride 

National School, 

Kill, Co. Kildare Kill Kildare

Caroline Doyle, 

Denise Kelly

Denise Kelly, 

Caroline Doyle 045910132 2 - 6 Years Sessional 77 01/01/2026

TU2015KE011 Confey Montessori

San Carlo Senior 

School, Leixlip, Co. 

Kildare Leixlip Kildare Gertrude Hallinan Jennifer Kelly 0860776622 2 - 6 Years Sessional 66 01/01/2026

TU2015KE126

Green Lane 

Montessori and 

After School

52 Oaklawn, Leixlip, 

Co. Kildare Leixlip Kildare

Sebastiana 

Jimborean Brid Lannon 016155870 2 - 6 Years Sessional 30 01/01/2026

TU2015KE101

Leixlip Montessori 

School

Room 3 Scoil 

Bhride, Green Lane, 

Leixlip, Co. Kildare Leixlip Kildare Barbara Sweeney Barbara Sweeney 0879562558 2 - 6 Years Sessional 44 01/01/2026

TU2015KE080

Little Graduates 

Preschool

18 Gleneaston 

Green, Easton Road, 

Leixlip, Co. Kildare Leixlip Kildare Aisling Murray Aisling Murray 0868650052 2 - 6 Years Sessional 11 01/01/2026

TU2015KE081 Little Harvard

Beech Park Easton 

Road, Leixlip, Co. 

Kildare Leixlip Kildare James Hargrave Jennifer Aller 016156781 1 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 120 01/01/2026

TU2023KE001

Little Harvard 

Childcare Ltd

The Green, Barnhall 

Meadows, Leixlip, 

Co. Kildare Leixlip Kildare James Hargrave

Laura Britton, 

Philomena Reilly 012533418 0 - 6 Years Full Day 122 05/04/2023

TU2015KE167

Little Harvard 

Childcare Ltd

The Avenue, 

Westfield, Green 

Lane, Leixlip, Co. 

Kildare Leixlip Kildare James Hargrave Terri  Wilkinson 012536788 2 - 6 Years Full Day, Sessional 81 01/01/2026

TU2015KE082

Little Harvard 

Childcare ltd

46 Captains Hill, 

Leixlip, Co. Kildare Leixlip Kildare James Hargrave Anna McGovern 012741056 1 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 74 01/01/2026



Early Years Services - December 2025 Kildare

Tusla Number Service Name Address Town County
Registered 

Provider 
Person in Charge

Telephone Number 

of Service
Age Profile Service Type

No. Of Children 

Service Can 

Accommodate

Registration Date
Conditions 

Attached

TU2015KE173

Naoinra Leim an 

Bhraidáin

Scoil Ui Dhalaigh, 

Celbridge Road, 

Leixlip, Co. Kildare Leixlip Kildare Aishling O'Toole Aishling O'Toole 0863587630 2 - 6 Years Sessional 19 01/01/2026

TU2025KE004 Parkview Creche

Harpur House, 

Harpur Lane, 

Leixlip, Co. Kildare Leixlip Kildare Erica Duffy Erin King Swords 019649830 1 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 101 01/10/2025

TU2015KE114

Ryevale Montessori 

& Daycare

22 Ryevale Lawns, 

Leixlip, Co. Kildare Leixlip Kildare Carol Ann Ward Carol Ann Ward 016242055 2 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 39 01/01/2026

TU2015KE157

Shining Stars Pre- 

School

50 Oaklawn West, 

Leixlip, Co. Kildare Leixlip Kildare Aylish Smyth Aylish Smyth 016404420 2 - 6 Years Sessional 16 01/01/2026

TU2015KE150 Tiny Tots

Prefab 3, Scoil San 

Carlo, Captains Hill, 

Leixlip, Co. Kildare Leixlip Kildare Lisa Sheehan Lisa Sheehan 0871906337 2 - 6 Years Sessional 44 01/01/2026

TU2016KE016

Weston Primary 

Montessori

Barnhall Rugby 

Club, Parsonstown, 

Leixlip, Co. Kildare Leixlip Kildare Sinead Langton Selene Clarke 0838397818 2 - 6 Years Sessional 44 01/01/2026

TU2015KE179

Acres of Fun Pre-

school

Taghadoe, 

Maynooth, Co. 

Kildare Maynooth Kildare Theresa Maughan Theresa Maughan 0879019917 2 - 6 Years Sessional 14 01/01/2026

TU2015KE008

Kidz@Play 

Playschool & 

Afterschool

14 - 15 The Grove, 

Newtown Hall, 

Maynooth, Co. 

Kildare Maynooth Kildare Evelyn Reilly Jessica McGrath 0876683533 2 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 56 01/01/2026

TU2015KE075 Kindercrescent

481 The Crescent, 

Straffan Road, 

Maynooth, Co. 

Kildare Maynooth Kildare

Sharon Regan, 

Yvonne Regan

Yvonne Regan, 

Sharon Regan 016290452 1 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 114 01/01/2026

TU2020KE007

Little Harvard 

Childcare Ltd

Carton Wood, 

Maynooth, Co. 

Kildare Maynooth Kildare James Hargrave Orla McGowran 012741058 1 - 6 Years Full Day 124 09/09/2023

TU2025KE006

Maap Childcare 

Limited - Mullen 

Park

Mullen Park, 

Greenfield, 

Maynooth, Co. 

Kildare Maynooth Kildare

Annette Akerlind, 

Audrey Murray Stephanny Souto 0873975293 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 87 13/11/2025

TU2015KE058

Maynooth 

University Creche

Maynooth 

University, North 

Campus, Maynooth, 

Co. Kildare Maynooth Kildare Marianne Dunne Mary Coleman 017083319 1 - 6 Years Full Day 69 01/01/2026

TU2015KE172 Minnows Childcare

13 Straffan Wood, 

Straffan Green, 

Maynooth, Co. 

Kildare Maynooth Kildare Joyce Grant

Siobhan Loughlin-

Mills 016510802 1 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 30 01/01/2026

TU2023KE008

Moyglare Hall 

Montessori

29 The Walk, 

Moyglare Hall, 

Maynooth, Co. 

Kildare Maynooth Kildare

Emma O'Keeffe, 

Donna Westphal

Donna Westphal, 

Emma O’Keeffe 0831006547 2 - 6 Years Sessional 22 04/09/2023
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TU2024KE009 Parkview Creche

Linden Gate, 

Dunboyne Road, 

Maynooth, Co. 

Kildare Maynooth Kildare Erica Duffy

Agnnieszka 

Postrzech 0857615407 1 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 60 12/12/2024

TU2016KE004

The Montessori 

Children's Academy 

(Maynooth)

The Mews, Main 

Street, Maynooth, 

Co. Kildare Maynooth Kildare Christina O Riordan Christina O'Riordan 0831768911 2 - 6 Years Part Time, Sessional 38 28/02/2023

TU2015KE053

Tiddlywinks and 

Scallywags

86 Carton Square, 

Dillons Row, 

Maynooth, Co. 

Kildare Maynooth Kildare

Brenda McElligot, 

Roberta Hines

Brenda McElligot, 

Roberta Hines 016106876 2 - 6 Years Part Time, Sessional 116 01/01/2026

TU2024KE001

Maap Childcare 

Limited T/A Tots 

Creche and Daycare 

Nursery

Castle Park, 

Dunboyne Rd., 

Maynooth	, Co. 

Kildare Maynooth	 Kildare

Annette Akerlind, 

Audrey Murray Monalisa Alexandre 0873975293 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional

72 (Max 46 Full Day 

Care) 12/02/2024

TU2015KE111

Whizz Kids Creche 

& Montessori

Ashbrook House, 

Togher Road, 

Monasterevan, Co. 

Kildare Monasterevan Kildare Camella O'Sullivan Miriam Tuite-Griffin 045525873 1 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 63 28/02/2023

TU2015KE059

Bright Eyes 

Childcare

Block 1, Oldgrange 

Wood, 

Monasterevin, Co. 

Kildare Monasterevin Kildare Valerie Seery Naomi Tansey 045532022 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 110 01/01/2026

TU2021KE002

Early Scholars 

Learning Centre

Unit 1, Drogheda St, 

Monasterevin, Co. 

Kildare Monasterevin Kildare Suzanne Fleming Stephanie Maher 0862456187 2 - 6 Years Part Time, Sessional 22 01/09/2024

TU2015KE146 Tiggerz Den

Sawalya, Old 

Grange, 

Monasterevin, Co. 

Kildare Monasterevin Kildare Breda McGuirk Breda McGuirk 045525415 2 - 6 Years Sessional 30 01/01/2026

TU2015KE189

Little Angels 

Childcare Limited

Clocha Rinca 

National School, 

Clogherinkoe, 

Moyvalley, Co. 

Kildare Moyvalley Kildare

Aisling Cully, 

Carolyn Hogan

Aisling Cully, 

Carolyn Hogan 0469773054 2 - 6 Years Sessional 22 01/01/2026

TU2015KE124

Acorn Montessori 

and Creche

Osberstown Road, 

Naas, Co. Kildare Naas Kildare Shauna Kehoe Shauna Kehoe 045850193 1 - 6 Years Full Day 75 01/01/2026

TU2015KE051 Ali's Little Learners

No 2 Gregg Court, 

Kilmeague, Naas, 

Co. Kildare Naas Kildare Alison Leeson Alison Leeson 045845022 2 - 6 Years Sessional 19 01/01/2026

TU2015KE052 Apple Tree Creche

Ballycane House, 

Craddockstown, 

Naas, Co. Kildare Naas Kildare Sharon Brannigan Sharon Brannigan 045889123 2 - 6 Years Sessional 72 01/01/2026

TU2015KE047 Ballycane Preschool

Holy Child National 

School, Lacken 

View, Naas, Co. 

Kildare Naas Kildare

Beatriz Gomez, 

Tracy Bridges Debbie Hynes 0872024350 3 - 6 Years Sessional 22 01/01/2026

TU2017KE503

Better Together 

Preschool

Limerick Road, Naas 

West, Naas, Co. 

Kildare Naas Kildare

Catherine Keeley, 

Siobhan Sadlier

Siobhan Sadlier, 

Catherine Keeley 0858758024 2 - 6 Years Part Time, Sessional 22 24/08/2023
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TU2015KE089

Bright Sparks 

Childcare Centre

Station Road, 

Allenwood, Naas, 

Co. Kildare Naas Kildare Donrina Shorunke Donrina Shorunke 045890297 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 101 01/01/2026

TU2015KE087

Busy Bee’s 

Playschool

Pluckerstown, 

Kilmeague, Naas, 

Co. Kildare Naas Kildare Susan Leeson Rebecca Marron 0858566834 2 - 6 Years Sessional 20 01/01/2026

TU2018KE512

Cadamstown 

Montessori

Caddamstown 

National School, 

Cadamstown, 

Broadford, Naas, 

Co. Kildare Naas Kildare Caroline Salley Caroline Salley 0877653305 3 - 6 Years Sessional 11 28/08/2024

TU2015KE074

Caragh Court 

Montessori School

7 Caragh Court, 

Naas, Co. Kildare Naas Kildare Anne Marie Egan Anne-Marie Egan 045871585 2 - 6 Years Sessional 20 01/01/2026

TU2015KE131

Cocoon Childcare- 

Naas

Millennium Park, 

Naas, Co. Kildare Naas Kildare Nicola Battams Sara Byrne 045855006 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 126 01/01/2026

TU2015KE022

Donadea Preschool 

Tir na nOg Limited

Derryvarrogue, 

Donadea, Naas, Co. 

Kildare Naas Kildare Anne Smyth Anne Smyth 045863675 2 - 6 Years Part Time, Sessional 22 01/01/2026

TU2023KE007 Elsmore Creche

Elsmore, Naas, Co. 

Kildare Naas Kildare

Claire Doyle, Tracey 

Smullen Mihaela Ramona 045397430 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 120 03/09/2023

TU2015KE139 First Steps

Naas G.A.A., Sallins 

Road, Old Town 

Demense, Naas, Co. 

Kildare Naas Kildare Criona Blackburne Olive English 0863498581 2 - 6 Years Sessional 22 01/01/2026

TU2015KE061 Funbugs Childcare

Rathmore, 

Eadestown, Naas, 

Co. Kildare Naas Kildare Conall Boran Agnieszka Gornicka 045862929 1 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 110 01/01/2026

TU2015KE137

Happy Hands 

Creche

01 Old Chapel 

Court, Caragh, 

Naas, Co. Kildare Naas Kildare Elaine Moore Tori Morgan 045856333 0 - 6 Years Full Day 50 01/01/2026

TU2018KE510

Helping Hands Pre-

School and 

Afterschool Care

Scoil Mhuire, 

Ballymore Eustace, 

Naas, Co. Kildare Naas Kildare

Caroline Gallagher, 

Nicola Byrne

Nicola Byrne, 

Caroline Gallagher 0879581375 2 - 6 Years Sessional 44 16/07/2024

TU2018KE515

Inspire Child 

Development 

Centre

Naas Racecourse, 

Tipper Road, Naas, 

Co. Kildare Naas Kildare Nicola Erasmus Nicola Erasmus 0877845288 3 - 6 Years Part Time, Sessional 6 09/11/2024

TU2015KE194

Jonix Educational 

Services

C/O Punchestown 

Race Course, Naas, 

Co. Kildare Naas Kildare Nicola Hansen Christine Grundy 016308768 2 - 6 Years Part Time 12 01/01/2026

TU2023KE002

Little Harvard 

Childcare Ltd

The Park, Ledwill 

Park, Kilcock, Naas, 

Co. Kildare Naas Kildare James Hargrave Emma Nolan

012533256;086176

2850 1 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 132 05/06/2023

TU2015KE102 Little Scholars

unit 2 dowlings 

carpark, 

Prosperous, Naas, 

Co. Kildare Naas Kildare Una Dunne Emma Birchall 086 4105411 2 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional

70 (Max 66 Full Day 

Care/Part Time) 01/01/2026

TU2023KE006

MAAP Childcare 

Limited T/A Tots 

Creche and Daycare 

Nursery Ltd.

The Clover, Rathvoy 

Park, Naas, Co. 

Kildare Naas Kildare

Annette Akerlind, 

Audrey Murray Eva Gallego 045246618 2 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional

56 children (Max 43 

FDC) 28/08/2023
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TU2024KE003

Maap Childcare 

Limited T/A Tots 

Creche and Daycare 

Nursery

Oak Park, Naas, Co. 

Kildare Naas Kildare

Annette Akerlind, 

Audrey Murray Fabia Ferreira 0870696699 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional

86 sessional (max 

81 FDC) 07/03/2024

TU2024KE006

Maap Childcare Ltd. 

T/A Tots Crèche and 

Daycare Nursery 

Ltd.

Devoy Quarter, 

Naas West, Naas, 

Co. Kildare Naas Kildare

Annette Akerlind, 

Audrey Murray Michelle Dixon 045245800 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 76 26/08/2024

TU2015KE116

Margaret Reynolds 

Playschool

53 Kingsfurze 

Avenue, Dublin 

Road, Naas, Co. 

Kildare Naas Kildare Margaret Reynolds Margaret Reynolds 045866509 2 - 6 Years Sessional 20 01/01/2026

TU2015KE175

Messy Hand's Pre-

School

1534 Allenwood 

North, Allenwood, 

Naas, Co. Kildare Naas Kildare Joann Talbot Joann Talbot 0860863002 2 - 6 Years Sessional 11 01/01/2026

TU2020KE003 Nas na Riogh

Monread 

Community Centre, 

Maudlins Ave, Naas, 

Co. Kildare Naas Kildare Martina King

Antoinette Scott 

Carpenter 0892499414 2 - 6 Years Sessional 22 06/08/2023

TU2015KE007 Nursery Rhymes

Coill Dubh, Naas, 

Co. Kildare Naas Kildare Tracey Bryne Tracey Bryne 045885709 2 - 6 Years Sessional 40 01/01/2026

TU2016KE002

Punchestown 

Montessori School

Baltreacy, 

Punchestown, Naas, 

Co. Kildare Naas Kildare Gaye Mullen Gaye Mullen 0866005614 2 - 6 Years Sessional 44 01/01/2026

TU2015KE070 Sandra Daly

3 Roselawn, Tipper 

Road, Naas, Co. 

Kildare Naas Kildare Sandra Daly Sandra Daly 045876739 2 - 6 Years Sessional 16 01/01/2026

TU2017KE508

Sticky Fingers 

Childcare Centre

St. David's, Dublin 

Road, Naas, Co. 

Kildare Naas Kildare Michele Cassidy Shauna O'Neill 045876863 2 - 6 Years Sessional 66 03/08/2023

TU2016KE009

Tender Years 

Creche

Old Caragh Road, 

Naas, Co. Kildare Naas Kildare

Claire Doyle, Tracy 

Smullen Mary Mahon 045881199 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 60 01/01/2026

TU2015KE066 Tigers Childcare

Monread Avenue, 

Naas, Co. Kildare Naas Kildare Therese Noonan Kate O' Connell 045898845 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 121 01/01/2026

TU2015KE094 Little Legends

2 Lipstown Manor, 

Naraghmore, Co. 

Kildare Naraghmore Kildare Laura Alcock Joan Cleary 0830233806 2 - 6 Years Sessional 19 01/01/2026

TU2015KE040

Amanda's Play 

School

51 Moorefield 

Drive, Newbridge, 

Co. Kildare Newbridge Kildare Amanda Dunne Amanda Dunne 0862870581 2 - 6 Years Sessional 11 01/01/2026

TU2015KE024 Busy Fingers Creche

Corbally, 

Newbridge, Co. 

Kildare Newbridge Kildare Mary Burke Debbie Mannion 045481111 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 203 01/01/2026

TU2015KE117 Child’s Play Creche

Hazelwood, 

Millfield Manor, 

Newbridge, Co. 

Kildare Newbridge Kildare Georga Dowling Georga Dowling 045448400 0 - 6 Years Full Day 80 01/01/2026
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TU2015KE112 Judy’s Playschool

2 Charleton Ave, 

Newbridge, Co. 

Kildare Newbridge Kildare Sharon Lowe Sharon Lowe 0879441881 2 - 6 Years Sessional 11 01/01/2026

TU2018KE513 KARE Pre-School

Curragh Grange 

House, Green Road, 

Newbridge, Co. 

Kildare Newbridge Kildare Deirdre Murphy Caroline O'Dwyer 045445714 2 - 6 Years Sessional 16 30/08/2024

TU2015KE203

Klever Kidz 

Preschool

1 College Farm 

Green, Newbridge, 

Co. Kildare Newbridge Kildare Karen O'Neill Karen O'Neill 0877721878 2 - 6 Years Sessional 22 01/01/2026

TU2024KE002

Little Harvard 

Childcare Ltd

The Park, Belin 

Woods, Newbridge, 

Co. Kildare Newbridge Kildare James Hargrave Joan Madigan 0868450528 1 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 120 13/02/2024

TU2025KE003

Maap Childcare T/A 

Tots Creche and 

Day Care

Station Walk, 

Newbridge, Co. 

Kildare Newbridge Kildare

Annette Akerlind, 

Audrey Murray Yvonne Creighton 0873975293 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 113 09/09/2025

TU2015KE026 Milltown Playschool

1334 Milltown, 

Newbridge, Co. 

Kildare Newbridge Kildare Geraldine Kelly Geraldine Kelly 0879406669 2 - 6 Years Sessional 18 01/01/2026

TU2015KE062

Newbridge Family 

Resource Center

Dara Park, 

Newbridge, Co. 

Kildare Newbridge Kildare Brian McQuaid Suzanne Connolly 045438173 2 - 6 Years Sessional 68 01/01/2026

TU2020KE005

Play and Learn 

Childcare and 

Education

The Paddocks, 

Morristown and 

Cornerscourt, 

Station Road, 

Newbridge, Co. 

Kildare Newbridge Kildare Allison Farrell Erica Eaton 0858596622 1 - 6 Years Full Day 70 30/08/2023

TU2022KE002

Play and Learn 

Childcare and 

Education

White Oaks, Station 

Road, 

Rickardstown, 

Newbridge, Co. 

Kildare Newbridge Kildare Allison Farrell Deborah Molloy 0858496383 2 - 6 Years Part Time, Sessional 35 27/08/2025

TU2015KE153

Stepping Stones 

Montessori School

Ballymany Road, 

Newbridge, Co. 

Kildare Newbridge Kildare Sharon O'Carroll Sharon O’Carroll 045435348 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 42 (Max 35 FDC/PT) 01/01/2026

TU2015KE029

Tots Creche & 

Daycare Nursery 

Limited

Roseberry Hill 

Rickardstown, 

Newbridge, Co. 

Kildare Newbridge Kildare

Annette Akerlind, 

Audrey Murray Orla O' Neill 0876609057 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional

100 Sessional OR 75 

FDC/PT Children 01/01/2026

TU2015KE031

Tots Creche & 

Daycare Nursery 

Limited

4 The Great 

Southern, 

Newbridge, Co. 

Kildare Newbridge Kildare

Annette Byrne, 

Audrey Murray Shirley Moran 045435577 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 50 01/01/2026

TU2015KE177

Tots Creche & 

Daycare Nursery Ltd

The Bungalow, 

Moorefield Road, 

Newbridge, Co. 

Kildare Newbridge Kildare

Annette Akerlind, 

Audrey Murray Karen Rogers 045436723 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 90 01/01/2026



Early Years Services - December 2025 Kildare

Tusla Number Service Name Address Town County
Registered 

Provider 
Person in Charge

Telephone Number 

of Service
Age Profile Service Type

No. Of Children 

Service Can 

Accommodate

Registration Date
Conditions 

Attached

TU2015KE083 Tír na Nóg

Avilla, Old Connell, 

Newbridge, Co. 

Kildare Newbridge Kildare

Ian Clarke, Orlaith 

Connolly Clarke

Rowena Hurley 

Lynch 045433187 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 145 01/01/2026

TU2015KE171

Kildangan 

Education Centre

Unit 1&2 The 

Village Centre, 

Kildangan, Nr 

Monasterevin, Co. 

Kildare Nr Monasterevin Kildare Michael O'Sullivan Jill Vaughan 045523908 2 - 6 Years Part Time, Sessional

44 (Max 40 Part-

Time) 01/01/2026

TU2015KE002 Nurney Montessori

Nurney Village, 

Nurney, Co. Kildare Nurney Kildare Elizabeth Snell Elizabeth Snell 0868733770 2 - 6 Years Sessional 22 01/01/2026

TU2015KE183

Bee Hive 

Montessori

The Kildare 

Maze,Ballinafagh, 

Prosperous, Co. 

Kildare Prosperous Kildare Tara Dunne Tara Dunne 0879061473 2 - 6 Years Sessional 41 01/01/2026

TU2015KE079 CK’s Montessori

88 Barrington 

Court, Naas, 

Prosperous, Co. 

Kildare Prosperous Kildare Carmel Kelly Carmel Kelly 045868371 2 - 6 Years Sessional 19 01/01/2026

TU2018KE511

Enquiring Minds 

Childcare

Downings North, 

Prosperous, Co. 

Kildare Prosperous Kildare Clare Venter

Michele Da Silva 

Van Wyk 045840740 0 - 6 Years Full Day 72 23/08/2024

TU2015KE028

Tots Creche & 

Daycare Nursery 

Limited

34 Killybegs Manor, 

Prosperous, Co. 

Kildare Prosperous Kildare

Audrey Murray, 

Annette Akerlind Angela Taylor 045840148 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 50 01/01/2026

TU2015KE069

Chuckles Crèche & 

Playschool Ltd.

Rathangan Business 

Centre, Rathangan, 

Co. Kildare Rathangan Kildare Helen Buckley Duffy Paula Lonergan 0863605848 1 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 54 01/01/2026

TU2015KE145

Little Folks 

Playschool

Newtown, 

Rathangan, Co. 

Kildare Rathangan Kildare Margo Conlon Maria Kirwan 045524403 2 - 6 Years Sessional 20 01/01/2026

TU2024KE005

Little Rascals 

Rathangan

The Lodge, 

Bracknagh Road, 

Rathangan, Co. 

Kildare Rathangan Kildare Laura Maloney Brid Mather 0852294640 2 - 6 Years Full Day, Sessional 44 21/08/2024

TU2017KE500

All Stars Montessori 

Preschool

Rathcoffey GAA 

Complex, 

Mooretown, 

Donadee, 

Rathcoffey, Co. 

Kildare Rathcoffey Kildare Breda Shiel Breda Shiel 045861802 3 - 6 Years Sessional 22 02/08/2023

TU2015KE104 Circle of Friends

Canal View, Sallins, 

Co. Kildare Sallins Kildare Frances Mair

Nikki Doheny 

Shanley 045896743 2 - 6 Years Full Day 41 01/01/2026

TU2015KE130

Cocoon Childcare 

Sallins

Millbank, Sallins, 

Co. Kildare Sallins Kildare Nicola Battams

Bernadette 

Kavanagh 045895550 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 116 01/01/2026

TU2022KE003

Maap Childcare 

Sallins Limited T/A 

Tots Creche and 

Day Care Nursery

The Waterways, 

Sallins, Co. Kildare Sallins Kildare Annette Akerlind Shannon Maher 0873975293 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 80 08/09/2025
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TU2015KE098 Magic Years Ltd

183 Sallinsbridge, 

Sallins, Co. Kildare Sallins Kildare

Brenda Hanley, 

Laura O’Rourke

Brenda Hanley, 

Laura O’Rourke 045881099 0 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional 42 01/01/2026

TU2015KE165

The Children’s 

House

4 The Chapel Mews, 

Chapel Lane, Sallins, 

Co. Kildare Sallins Kildare Siobhan Farrell Sue Kennedy 0876435895 2 - 6 Years Sessional 44 01/01/2026

TU2023KE004 The Learning Tree

Willouise Estate, 

Sallins, Co. Kildare Sallins Kildare

Paulina Zurawska-

Cina

Paulina Zurawska-

Cina 0838809719 1 - 6 Years

Full Day, Part Time, 

Sessional

38 (Max 33 Full 

Day) 29/08/2023

TU2025KE001

Caireen Early Years 

Ltd

70 Lumann, 

Straffan, Co. Kildare Straffan Kildare

Osmond James 

Kilkenny Pedro Hernandez 0834830546 0 - 6 Years Full Day 53 08/06/2025

TU2015KE151

Castlewarden 

Montessori & Pre 

School

Whitegate House, 

Castlewarden, 

Straffan, Co. Kildare Straffan Kildare Mary Russell Mary Russell 0868051533 2 - 6 Years Part Time 32 01/01/2026

TU2015KE096 Little Toppers

Ovidstown, 

Straffan, Co. Kildare Straffan Kildare Josephine Kiernan Josephine Kiernan 016274430 1 - 6 Years Full Day, Sessional 61 01/01/2026

TU2017KE507 Gatelodge Childcare

Gatelodge B, Green 

Road, The Curragh, 

Co. Kildare The Curragh Kildare Josephine Ryan Josephine Ryan 0873532605 1 - 6 Years Full Day 41 05/10/2023


